

"Published text does not contain protected or omitted data. Protected data has been presented with mark [...] or in range the Commission considers appropriate manner of protection, and omitted data with mark XXX.

R e public of Serbia COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF COMPETITION 25/IV Savska Street, Belgrade Number: 6/0-02-496/2022-9

Date: August 31, 2022

President of the Commission for Protection of Competition, pursuant to Article 37 paragraph 2 and Article 65 paragraph 5 of the Law on Protection of Competition ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", number 51/09 and 95/13), and Article 2 paragraph 1 item 6 of the Tariff on the amount of fees for jobs under the jurisdiction of the Commission for the Protection of Competition ("Official Gazette of the RS", number 49/11), deciding on the concentration report number 6/0-02-496/2022-1, of Stark Corporation Public Company Limited, with headquarters at 518/5 Maneeya Building Center, 16th Floor, Ploenchit Road, Lumpinee, Pathumwan, Bangkok, Thailand, submitted on June 7, 2022, through attorney Ana Krstić, lawyer from the law office "Prica i partneri a.o.d", Kneza Miloša 23/IV, Belgrade, on August 31, 2022, brings the following

## DECISION

**I APPROVING** in summary procedure the concentration of market participants resulting from the acquisition of individual control by Stark Corporation Public Company Limited, with its registered office at 518/5 Maneeya Building Center, 16th Floor, Ploenchit Road, Lumpinee, Pathumwan, Bangkok, Thailand, registration number 0107546000466, over the companies LEONI Kabel GmbH, with registered office at An der Lände 3, 91154 Roth, Germany, registration number HRB 24181 and Leonische Holding Inc., with registered office at c/o LEONI Wiring Systems, Inc, c /o The Prentice Hall Corporation System, Inc., 251 Little Falls Drive, 19808 Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America, registration number 2579883, by purchasing 100% of the shares.

**II IT SHALL BE ESTABLISHED** that the notifying party paid the amount of EUR XXX, on June 22, 2022 to the account of the Commission for Protection of Competition, representing regulated amount for the issuance of decision on concentration approval in summary procedure.

## PRESIDENT OF THE COMMISSION

Nebojša Perić, m.p.